NEW JERSEY LIBRARY ASSOCIATION -- 2007

MINIMUM RECOMMENDED STARTING SALARIES FOR CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL STAFF

The Executive Board voted to accept the Personnel Administration
Committee's proposal to adjust the recommended salary for 2007 by 5.8%

The recommended minimum salaries approved by the NJLA Executive Board
for 2007 are the minimum librarian salary at $45,787 and the minimum

library assistant salary at $24,976

The model salary schedules have been prepared as a guide for
libraries. The only recommended beginning salaries approved by the NJLA
Executive Board for 2007 are the beginning library assistant position at
$24,976 and the beginning librarian position at $45,787. The
Personnel Administration Committee recommends that each library develop
its own salary schedule. Factors to be considered in its development
should include size of the library, educational requirements for the
position, job responsibilities, length of service and supervisory
responsibility.

All salary guidelines for 2007 have been adjusted to reflect this
increase.

Salary guidelines are listed on the reverse side.



LIBRARY STRUCTURE A
serving as director)

(Libraries with

LIBRARY STRUCTURE B (Libraries with
Librarian

Senior Librarian

Director

LIBRARY STRUCTURE C (Libraries with

Librarian

Senior Librarian

Principal, Supervising Librarian
Director

LIBRARY STRUCTURE D (Libraries with
Librarian

Senior Librarian

Principal, Supervising Librarian
Assistant Director
Director

LIBRARY STRUCTURE E (Libraries with
Librarian

Senior Librarian

Principal Librarian

Supervising Librarian

Assistant Director

Director

Certified Staff:

2006
$51,314

one librarian

three levels of librarians)

$43,277
$51,068
$60,260

four levels of librarians)

$43,277
$51,068
$60,260
$70,410

five levels of librarians)

$43,277
$51,068
$60,260
$70,410
$81,677

gsix levels of librarians)

$43,277
$51,068
$60,260
$70,410
$81,677
$93,925

Science and/or holding NJ Public Librarian Certification.

LIBRARY SUPPORT POSITIONS

LIBRARY ASSISTANTS

Library Assistant

Senior Library Assistant
Principal Library Assistant
Supervising Library Assistant

ADDITIONAL STAFF TITLES

Administrative Secretary
Library Clerk Driver
Bookkeepper

Library Guard

Custodian

Page

2006

$23,607
$27,505
$32,096
$38,122

$39,344
$28,527
$35,412
$12.36
$14.67
$7.15
effective 10/1/2006

2007
$54,290

$45,787
$54,030
$63,755

$45,787
$54,030
$63,755
$74,494

$45,787
$54,030
$63,755
$74,494
$86,414

$45,787
$54,030
$63,755
$74,494
$86,414
$99,373

employees required to hold a Master's Degree in Library

2007

$24,976
$29,100
$33,958
$40,333

$41,626
$30,182
$37,466
$13.08
$15.52
$7.15

2007
Hourly
$29.83

$25.16
$29.69
$35.03

$25.16
$29.69
$35.03
$40.93

$25.16
$29.69
$35.03
$40.93
$47.48

$25.16
$29.69
$35.03
$40.93
$47.48
$54.60

2007
Hourly

$13.72
$15.99
$18.66
$22.16

$22.87
$16.58
$20.59
$12.36
$15.52

$7.15
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